
o ".",
CITY OF

Offace of

6fi4

tc-a-B/-rvlay
(o

E -F t-

t=:lrltttd

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 18, 2024

Mr. RONALDO G. SARTE
Proprietor
RRS MARKf,TINC
RR Sane Building, Quezon Avenue
Legazpi City, Albay

Dear Mr. Sarte-

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the

Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
APPLIANCES FOR RAFFLE FOR THE 2024 CITY EMPLOYEES FOUNDATION DAY
ANNIVERSARY AND YEAR END ASSESSMENT in the amount of Seven Hundrcd
Nirrety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Pesos & 0n00 (Php 799,500,00 ) Only ishereby awarded

to yorl.

Very truly yours.

h#,MA. . HAMORI
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on ll 18,

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature

crryPUBLtC MARKfiOFF

ITE OFF'CE.CSU
ci

Nov 2 ? 202{

Nov 2 2 20x

Nov 2 2 2024

BY:

CIVILSECT,RITY UNIT L tr onC
rcE

8Y

o o
lr



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 20, 2024

Mr. RONALDO G. SARTE
Proprietor
RRS MARI(ETING
RR Sarte Building, Quezon Avenue
Legazpi City, Albay

Dear Mr. Sarte-

The attached Contact Agrcement having been approved, notice is hereby given to RRS
MARI(ETING that delivery may cornmence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
APPLIANCf,S FOR RAFFLE FOR THE 2024 CITY EMPLOYEES FOUNDATION DAY
ANNIVERSARY AND YEAR END ASSESSMENT , effective immediately.

:fril,,_..,
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on /l-\i' \.4-v

Name ofthe Representative ofthe B-idder:

Authorized Signatue

CIVIL RITY cllY C MARIGI OFFICE
L

N()v 2 ? 2024 Nov 2 2 2024

Nlu 2 2 2024

BYr

onC

oo OaI

Please acknowledge receipt alrd acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

oZ}



IEIIIIIIEI

Offace of
N

E

EfiEI

-lv!-a\1
CITY OF

\

d
o

:E

v.
;

Contract No. 2024-1568 SVP

'I HIS AGREEMENT madc this lIL day of NovcDb.r , 202,1 between M.. Ester E.
H.mor , City Mryor, City of SoEogon Philippincs ( hereinafier called the " Entity" ) of the one pan
and RONALIX) G. SARTE proprietor of RRS MARKETING ( hereinafter called the "SupplieC' )
of the other pafl:

WIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cenain goods and arcillar). services, viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF APPLIANCES FOR RAFFLf, FOR THE 2024 CTTY EMPLOYEES
FOUNDATION DAY ANNMRSARY AND YEAR END ASSESSMENT and has accepted a
Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those Soods and services in the Seya, Hundrcd Ninety-Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos & 0/100 (Php 799,500,00 ) Orr, (hereinafter called .the Contract
Price").

In this Agreement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigfled to them in the Conditions ofcontract refenpd to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implemenring Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequiremelts;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

oFHeEJibu Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Propsals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

7

b

o

>

Bid form, including all the documentystatements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, ?t!i annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice of Award ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other confact documents that may be required by exis ting laws and,/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the pBDs Winni bidder es that?-

d CML URIIY

NoI t 2 ozt

,ry^\l Jl ll I lll F

Nov ? ? 2024''

2N0v m2t1

t-G that
the

ion for the sum of .feyez Hundred Ninely-Nine Thousand Five
Pcsos & 0/l(N (Php 799,5U.0O ) Only or such othcr sums as may be- iGffned, RRS MARI(ETING a$ees to SUppLy AND DELMRY OF

FOR RAFFLE FOR THE 2024 CI'IY EMPLOYEES

z

It_

APPLIANCES

o o a

ll

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

NOW TI]IS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:



4. The Citv Govenment of Sorsopon agrces to pay the above-meltioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agrcement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day andyear first above written.

MA. E, HAMORA SARTE

C Mayor

for:

R}S MARKETING

ACKNOWLEDCtrMNT

Jbr,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Rf,UBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

,5(Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

)
)
)

DE,C 1 1 /uzt

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me tllat the same is free and volunrary acr and deed ofthJentiiies which they represent
respectively.

This instrument. is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachmenrs)
including page on which this acknowledgement is witten and signed by t-he parties hereto on the leli
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witness , and s€aled with my notarial seal.

BEFORE MF, this da,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME

MA, ESTER E. HAMOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I

N

TAX IDENTIFICA'I'ION NIIMI]ER

948-889-852

2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

c. tAYour
n:c.3t,-2025
is,-JGO{ e, t y
25r prF ltr;tltrorr

A77Y. fiAR
t{oTtRYPt st.l
FLORES ST.,
l8P fiF€im

Series of

,rtE
--Ae!-, )tl r.r aa2i,

*olr,ww.

hand the day, the year and place


